

SHRI RAMKRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & SANAKA HOSPITALS

(A Unit of SANAKA EDUCATIONAL TRUST)

A Medical College & Hospital - Approved by NMC and Affiliated to WBUHS

Campus: Vill. & P.O.: Malandighi, P.S.: Kanksa, Dist.: Paschim Bardhaman, Durgapur-713212, West Bengal Ph.: 0343 270 0085/86, Fax: 0343 270 0082, Website: srims.setgoi.ac.in, E-mail: srims@setgoi.com

Ref No.: SRIMS&SH/DA/MISC/2024/052

NOTICE

NASHA MUKT SUB COMMITTEE

• In continuation to Office Order No. with ref no.: SRIMS&SH/PO/MISC/2024/404 dated 11.09.2024 regarding Nasha Mukt Hostel Committee, a subcommittee is constituted as under:-

Name	Contact no.	Email id
Dr. Arnab Chowdhury	8296624389	chowdhury.arnab35@gmail.com
Dr. Sayani Chaudhuri	9432771539	dr.sayani.51@gmail.com
Dr. Somsubhra Sarkar	7908932866	somsubhra22@gmail.com
Dr. Gunjan Kumar Mandal	8174894865	gunjanmandal054@gmail.com
Dr. Mohmmad Imran	9889187200	drmohdimran94@gmail.com
Dr. Lipika Das	8731807943	lipikadas90935@gmail.com
Dr. Soumendra Nath Maity	8008684849	nath.soumendra@gmail.com

- This committee shall be responsible for execution of the yearly activities in Nasha Mukt Abhiyan & Anti ragging campaign.
- Few activities that may be conducted for Nasha Mukt Abhiyan & Anti Raging campaign are enlisted below:-
 - 1. Sensitization and training activities with UG/PG students, student welfare staff & faculties.
 - 2. Sports and other physical activities.
 - 3. Seminars by students, moderated by faculties.
 - 4. Nukkad Natak, Skits and Play by students.
 - 5. Wall Paintings / Graffiti and art competitions.
 - 6. Slogan writing or jingle making.
 - 7. Video-making or short film making.
 - 8. Yoga and Meditation Activities.
 - 9. Formation of support groups and initiating counselling networks to address the issues related to substance use.
- Regular feedback/update of the activities conducted is to be provided to the office of the undersigned.

A CLUIC Section & Comment of the Com

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. CEO Office- For kind information.
- 2. Principal Office- For kind information.
- 3. MS Office- For kind information.
- 4. Dean (Student Welfare) For kind information & necessary action.
- 5. Registrar (Academics) For kind information & necessary action.
- 6. Mr. Indranil Mallick, CEO-Administration, SETGOI- For kind information & necessary action.
- 7. All Departmental HODs- For kind information & necessary action.
- 8. All Members- For kind information & necessary action.
- 9. IT Section- For kind information & necessary action.
- Hostel Warden For kind information & necessary action.

Dr. Ankana Chakraborty
Dean (Academics) & Nodal Officer,
Nasha Mukt Hostel Committee

han istoops

Date: 13.09.2024

Dean (Academics)
Shri Ramkrishna Institute of Medical Sciences
& Sanaka Hospitals
Malandighi, Durgapur-713212